Ribble Valley Borough Council FOI Disclosure Log November 2017

FOI DISCLOSURE LOG NOV 17

Number Data Requested Reason Denied Working Notes
Days to
Complete
4639 Credit Balances Business Rates Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention
and Detection of Crime
4640 Self-Build and Custome Housebuilding Register 14
4641 Food Testing 3
4642 Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals 3
4643 s106 Planning Agreements Payments 2012-2017
4644 Business Rates 3
4645 Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals 1
4646 CCTV charges Foi and CCTv job desc salary band 1
4647 Social Care Agency 1
4648 Lease vehicles Car Pools and Driving to Work REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales

4649 Media Communications/ Public Affairs Software and

Monitoring Political Environment 0
4650 S167 List and Wheelchair accessible vehicles 15
4651 Empty Vacant Commerical Properties Business Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention

Rates and Detection of Crime
4652 Consultants Fees 2014-2017 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not

available within statutory timescales

4653 Right To Buy 2012 information not held by Council Applicant referred to Ribble Valley

Homes. The Council disposed of its
1 housing in 2008.
4654 Food Testing sampling and database information not held by Council Lancashire County Council Trading
Standards department do local

1 sampling for analysis.
4655 Dog Control legistlative Rules and signs 1
4656 Spend on disability equipment for children 1
4657 Incoming Communictaion Channels 4
4658 Electorate By individual ward 1
4659 Xmas Lights 1
4660 Children in Temp Accomodation 8
4661 Estates Manager Info 2

Page 1



4662
4663

4664
4665
4666
4667
4668
4669

4670
4671
4672
4673
4674
4675
4676

4677

4678
4679
4680

4681

4682
4683
4684

4685
4686
4687

Ribble Valley Borough Council

Youth Workers Teams
Fly Tipping in the Borough

Chief Planning Officer info

Fines for not carrying dog waste bags

Privately Owned Tower Blocks and Cladding
Names of Chief Executive Directors and Officers
Private Companies External Communications
Complaints of Sexual Harrassment

Sales and Demolition Social Housing
Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Business Rates

Smoking Cessation

Senior Officer Recuitment

Spending Temporary Accomodation
Credit Balances Business Rates Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention
and Detection of Crime
Costs last three finanical years kennelling and stray

dogs

Employment support services
Street Lighting Solutions

Credit Balances Business Rates Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention
and Detection of Crime

No of empty homes and Empty Dwelling

Management Orders

Reports of Forced Marriage
Dangerous Wild Animal Licenses 2011-2017
Youth Homelessness 15-17

Zoo Licenses reports and Officer Reports 2011-17
Contracts with Emmaus

Planning Applications New developments and
amenities
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7
REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales
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REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales
21

18

18
17

REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales
33
1
1

REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales
37
1

15



4688
4689
4690
4691

4692
4693

4694
4695
4696

4697

4698

4699

4700

Ribble Valley Borough Council

It estate and IT procurement

windows 7 Operating System and end of life
Historial Taxi Information

Housing Department Complaints Housing under LA
control

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
List of suppliers and contractors s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

complaints of Sexual Harrassment by a Councillor

CCTV in Council Vehicles

Selfbuild Register 2015-16 and planning permissions

Social Housing Waiting List

Amount spent on Contracted Caterers and plastic
lined coffee cups and plastic cutlery 2014-17
Contact Details Streetscene Street Furniture and
Street Waste Services

Total amount of Housing Benefit to social housing
and private landlords 2015-2017
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15
15
18
REASON FOR DELAY: Not received
response to our Request for Further
Information
2

2

1
REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales

11

14



