FOI DISCLOSURE LOG NOV 17

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
4639	Credit Balances Business Rates	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime	Complete	
4640	Self-Build and Custome Housebuilding Register		14	1
4641	Food Testing		3	3
4642	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		3	3
4643	s106 Planning Agreements Payments 2012-2017			
4644	Business Rates		3	3
4645	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		-	1
4646	CCTV charges Foi and CCTv job desc salary band		-	1
4647	Social Care Agency		-	1
4648	Lease vehicles Car Pools and Driving to Work			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
4649	Media Communications/ Public Affairs Software and Monitoring Political Environment		()
4650	S167 List and Wheelchair accessible vehicles		15	5
4651	Empty Vacant Commerical Properties Business Rates	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime		
4652	Consultants Fees 2014-2017			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
4653	Right To Buy 2012	information not held by Counc		Applicant referred to Ribble Valley Homes. The Council disposed of its housing in 2008.
4654	Food Testing sampling and database	information not held by Counc	il	Lancashire County Council Trading Standards department do local sampling for analysis.
4655	Dog Control legistlative Rules and signs		-	
4656	Spend on disability equipment for children		-	1
4657	Incoming Communictaion Channels		2	4
4658	Electorate By individual ward		-	1
4659	Xmas Lights		-	1
4660	Children in Temp Accomodation		8	3
4661	Estates Manager Info			2

4662 4663	Youth Workers Teams Fly Tipping in the Borough		7 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
4664 4665 4666 4667 4668 4669	Chief Planning Officer info Fines for not carrying dog waste bags Privately Owned Tower Blocks and Cladding Names of Chief Executive Directors and Officers Private Companies External Communications Complaints of Sexual Harrassment		0 2 0 1 0 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales 21
4670	Sales and Demolition Social Housing		3
4670	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		3
4672	Business Rates		18
4673	Smoking Cessation		2
4674	Senior Officer Recuitment		18
4675	Spending Temporary Accomodation		17
4676	Credit Balances Business Rates	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime	
4677	Costs last three finanical years kennelling and stray dogs		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales 33
4678	Employment support services		1
4679	Street Lighting Solutions		1
4680	Credit Balances Business Rates	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention	
		and Detection of Crime	
4681	No of empty homes and Empty Dwelling Management Orders		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
4682	Reports of Forced Marriage		2
4683	Dangerous Wild Animal Licenses 2011-2017		0
4684	Youth Homelessness 15-17		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
			available within statutory timescales
			37
4685	Zoo Licenses reports and Officer Reports 2011-17		1
4686	Contracts with Emmaus		0
4687	Planning Applications New developments and		
	amenities		15

4688 4689 4690 4691	It estate and IT procurement windows 7 Operating System and end of life Historial Taxi Information Housing Department Complaints Housing under LA control		15 15 18	i
4692	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		2	
4693	List of suppliers and contractors	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means		
4694	complaints of Sexual Harrassment by a Councillor		2	2
4695	CCTV in Council Vehicles		1	
4696	Selfbuild Register 2015-16 and planning permissions			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
4697	Social Housing Waiting List		11	
4698	Amount spent on Contracted Caterers and plastic lined coffee cups and plastic cutlery 2014-17		14	
4699	Contact Details Streetscene Street Furniture and Street Waste Services		3	1
4700	Total amount of Housing Benefit to social housing and private landlords 2015-2017		9	